TORNADO

- WRESTLING
2022 - 2023

EXTREME OWNERSHIP
You can make excuses or
You can make things happen,
You can’t do both.




Name

Don Zieman
Steve Trett
Ryan Thorpe
Scott German
Kris Gilley

Eric Ptacek
Eric Ptacek
Collin Kelly
Chad Skog
Tom Iverson
Collin Kelly
Adam Dahlstrom
Curt Savey
Adam Dahlstrom
Casey Buchholz
Casey Buchholz
Josh Kelly
Beau Voegeli
Deven Loepp
Josh Kelly
Brady Coleman
Lance Ehrlin
Ethan Plemel
Cody Kasprick
Erik Loepp
Caden Coleman
Deven Loepp
Brady Coleman
Cody Voegeli
Erik Loepp
Cody Voegeli
Erik Loepp
Cole Ehrlin
Erik Loepp
Michael Kelly
Erik Loepp
Michael Kelly
Grayson Roney
Michael Kelly
Coy Awender
Logan Sell

Year
1969
1972
1992
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996

1996

1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2005
2006
2007
2007
2008
2009
2010
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2019
2020

Oakes State Champions

Record
21-1-2
29-0
32-2
32-4
34-2
32-3
37-0
37-1
33-6
32-2
37-1
33-4
37-2
38-0
35-3
36-4
36-6



CAREER AND SEASONAL RECORDS

RECORD

Most Career wins
Most Seasonal wins
Best Won-Lost

Best Won-Lost

Best Won-Lost
Quickest Pin

Most Career Pins
Most Seasonal Pin’s
Most Career TD”’S
Most Seasonal TD”’S
Most Career REV”’S

NAME

Coy Awender
Michael Kelly
Adam Dahlistrom
Josh Kelly
Ethan Plemel
Eric Ptacek
Michael Kelly
Michael Kelly
Josh Kelly
Josh Kelly
Luke lverson

Most Seasonal REV”’S Casey Buchholz

Most Career NF”S
Most Seasonal NF”’S
Most Career ESC”S

Coy Awender
Coy Awender
Beau Voegeli

Most Seasonal ESC”’S Russ Sundby

1. Coy Awender
2. Collin Kelly
3. Michael Kelly
4. Erik Loepp
5. Beau Voegeli
6. Deven Loepp
7. Josh Kelly

8. Cody Voegeli

9. Tom Iverson

10. Casey Buchholz

TOP 10 WINS

NUMBER

191
45
38-0
38-0
38-0
:05
119
32
464
159
122
40
225
71
176
66

191
181
179
174
167
164
159
154
151
148



= OOoONOOGLWN=

. Josh Kelly
. Adam Dahlstrom
. Erik Loepp
. Collin Kelly
. Kyle Gerner
. Beau Voegeli
. Curt Savey
. Tom lverson
. Coy Awender
0. Luke Iverson

. Michael Kelly
. Deven Loepp
. Collin Kelly
. Curt Savey
. Eric Ptacek
. Coy Awender
. Cody Kasprick
. Jarod Roth
. Jon Ptacek
0. Erik Loepp

Luke Iverson
Pat Awender
Ben Brown
Ken Haring
Dan Larson

TOP 10 TAKEDOWNS

TOP 10 PINS

TOP 5 REVERSALS

464
390
321
316
311
306
270
235
230
203

119
118
95
84
84
81
79
77
77
73

122
120
102
99
98



TOP 5 ESCAPES

Beau Voegeli 176
Kyle Gerner 166
Adam Dahlstrom 141
Josh Kelly 126
Wade Gerner 126

TOP 5 NEARFALLS

Coy Awender 225
Erik Loepp 202
Collin Kelly 191
Scott German 177
Josh Kelly 167
Beau Voegeli 164

CAREER CONSECUTIVE WINS COLLIN KELLY 68 WIN 1995-97

STATE TRIPLE CROWN WINNERS

Eric Ptacek - 1995
Adam Dahlstrom - 2001
Casey Buchholz — 2006

Michael Kelly 2014 Cadet Folkstyle National Champion
Michael Kelly 2015 Junior Folkstyle National Champion



Garry Opp
Cory Schall
Cory Schall

Rod Garland

Garry Opp
Rod Garland

Cory Schall

Rich Voegeli.

Tom lverson
Collin Kelly

CLASS “B” COACH OF THE YEAR
1992

2006
2009

CLASS “B” JH COACH OF THE YEAR
2012

COACHES HALL OF FAME

2004
2017

NATIONAL COACH OF THE YEAR FINALIST

2017

ND CLASS B WRESTLING HALL OF FAME

Contributor 2012
Wrestler 2022
Wrestler 2024



Tornado State Place Winners

15t Place

Don Zeiman................ 138 1969
Steve Trettaassesss 138 1972
Ryan Thorpe.............. 1S T—— 1992
S0t GErmMan, vwmsmses 130 1992
|06 g o 1| [ R—— 103 1993
Eric Ptacek.......c..... [ FO——— 1994
Eric Ptacek......coueee. 171 s 1995
Collin Kelly.....cmsmms 103 1996
Chad Skog.......cccecuuen. HWT.....onmm 1996
Tom [Versass s 140.....cccc. 1999
Collin Kelly... sl 88 s w2000
Adam Dahlstrom........160............ .. 2000
Curt BAVEY s 130 2001
Adatir DahlStrom ;-] B0 v meseo s 2001
Casey Buchholz...........140...............2005
Casey Buchholz........... 145 i 2006
Josh Kelly....cccocerneinnn. [ b SO—— 2007
Beay Voegeli................. K2 — 2007
Deven LOEPP o 103.. e 2008
Josh Kelly......c.ccovviuennns I TE—— 2009
Brady Coleman...........119.........c..c 2010
10 Tel=J 01 U | CR———— g s L T 2010
Ethan Plemel................ 1 12 SER—— 2010
Cody KaspricK.............. HWT.............. 2010
Erik LOBPD cvseswsummusases 103 2011
Caden Coleman............ j o 2 SER——— 2011
Deven Loepp...smms s 125 2011
Brady Colenan vesssivess 130 s covsmrecns 2011
Cody Voegeli............... g . FP— 2011
Erik Loepp....ccverirnen 1120 2012
Cody Voegeli.......csuesie i [T 2012
Erik Loepp...ccccvvrvnnns (o[ —————— 2013
Cole Ehrlin........ccoee. 170 2013
Erik LOEpD ..o 132 2014
Michael Kelly............... [ 177 I——— 2014
Erik Loepp....cccovviennns 138......cceeee....2015

Michael Kelly .o {11 F—— 2015

2rd Place

Dave Titus.............. 154............. 1969
Steve Tretl o wesss j 1 1 FR—— 1971
Brian Ringdahl......167............ 1982
Jirti Jorgenson. s HWT........... 1983
Alan LeWds... o L ——— 1985
Kris Gilley.......c....... J0S - s 1992
Matt German...........119............ 1992
Lee Zimbleman.....HWT........... 1992
Luke Iverson..........152........... 1993
Kris Gilleytusesssssssuses 112............ 1994
Jarret Schroeder......160............. 1996
Collin Kelly............... 119 1997
Tom IVerson asswssses 1 S—— 1998
Jeff Schroeder...........189............ 1998
Tom TVerstm e 140.......ocee 2000
Nate Person..............152.............2000
Beau Voegeli............. {2 RN 2006
Josh Kelly.........coouerne. 119............2008
Cody Vioegeli: s 1) JRO—
Deven Loepp......c....... 119....c0.-2009
Lance Ehrlin.............. 130...........2009
Deven Loeppesesesss 125 e 2010
Taylor Ptacek............. 160............ 2010
Kaleb Sell................... 106............ 2012
Cole ERtlifi. oo 7 — L
Jed BOpp...coveevnriniicnn, 195............ 2015
GOy AWEHUET swmsessmus 113............ 2017



Tornado State Place Winners

34 Place

Hilton Barnes............. 180......... 1963
Curt Kast......ccoeeverenenns HWT......... 1963
(5 y g1 g V{7 i 1211 I— 1967
Reggie Brummond......138...........1973
Keith Loepp......cccvrreen. 119.........1974
Glenn Kinzler............... HWT......... 1978
Pat Awender...............140...........1988
Scott German............... 119..ccc0neec 1991
Luke Iverson................ 152 s L992
Lee Zimbleman............ |7 — 1993
Jon Ptacek.........cccoueeeen. 189...........1994
Tarm IVerSO . sms s ; s e o—— 0 L
Erik Goodman 185 samian 997
Ryan Becker................. 145............ 1997
Collin Kelly.......cccccuenee 135...........1998
Ro5s THOrpe. s § Iy v PR— 1999
Curt Savey.....cccoveverinnn. 119, e 2000
Jerenty MOQre .. .comssss HWT......... 2000
Wade Gerner.......coosee g K71 FER——— 2003
Casey Buchholz .......... ) A — 2004
Brady Coleman............ 112...........2009
Beau Voegeli......ccosieune § 514 -, 2009
Cody Voegeli................ Llz........... 2010
Caden Coleman............ 132...........2013
Michael Kelly..cosssesms HWT ccussias 2013
Coy Awender............... ([ — 2016
Taylor Schall................ 152 2018
Mare Seyer. «sossssame L 1T 2021
4™ Place

Don Hankel..................... 165.......... 1963
Rick Garland...........ccecue. 95...........1964
Walter Loeppsss suscmsssss R [ Re— 1964
Randy Becker.................. 95.i. 1969
Wayne Becker................. 127 ... 1969
Gardon Brotamoiid . x.sL 65 s 1970
Randy Clark.........coccvvvenee 98............ 1972
Keith Loepp.....cccoerrvrunns 119......... 1973
IFE R TITATS 14 (-  E——— j . CP— 1973
Randy Becker.................. ylL: - I— 1973
Rich Gemar..........cccceeennee HWT.......1974
| g 111 <) RRR— § U (m— 1978
Brad Mayer......c...ccceeerene 167.......... 1980
Brian Ringdahl................. 167.......... 1981
Randy Sell.«esssmes y 45 < — 1983

Tony Skjefte.......cccceneenen. 105.......... 1984
507 027 0| 01 CP———— L - L — 1984
Scott Wertz.......cccocvvrivvnene 167.......... 1985
Paul Schearer........cccue.u. HWT.......1987
(COuR 87111 —————— y§1 )2 S— 1991
Luke Iverson.........cccceuveue 145.......... 1991
Jarret Schroeder............... £ S— 1995
Vo) el gugor s =) SHPUUNRGUSNINEN, | . ' F—. 1997
Nathan Oestrich............... 215......... 1998
Collin Kelly.......ccevrrrernen. 145......... 1999
B NG LAl G | CR—— £ | — 2003
Russ Heier......cccccciiiiennene 145......... 2003
Josh Kelly.....ccccorvevrvininen. 103......... 2006
Dusty BYatl.. cosexssmssmes i 3 * [H— 2006
Justin Quandt.......c..cceernnen. 215......... 2006
Jesse Maly......cooveveriiinnnnnn. HWT......2007
Lance Ehrlin......................125......... 2008
Josten Coleman.................. g . 14 — 2008
Jesse Maly......ccooevvieicrenne HWT......2008
Caden Coleman.................. 120......... 2012
Austin Foster...uimmmin 220000050 2012
Scott Ketterling.................. 160......... 2014
Jed BOPP coeeivereiiein e 182......... 2014
G110 LC1 | —————— o — 2014
Austin Kelly.......ccocveieennne. 160........2015
Jarod Roth........ccccceveeennene. HWT....... 2017
Coy Awender.......ccouuerirunen - F—— 2018
Logan Sell........cccocunnmnnnncs 160......... 2018
Logan Sell. o emmmmmonsn e B 201D
Brackin Awender.......cueese: 138 a2




Tornado State Place Winners

5' Place

Waytie SEINET . s s 105......... 1978
Tim Kunrath.....ccccccoviins g T— 1978
Bob Fenno.......ccccovvevniieneenn. 132......... 1980
Blaineg ZiSIman cis.ssssss sssssiss 145......... 1981
Jerry Hollingsworth........... HWT 1988
12472200 0 1 6 U] g o] RRE———— 130.......... 1993
(e o4 Tl SE——— 171.......... 1993
Nate Person............ccvevens 160...c 05 1999
1) ¢ 3701 1| E——————————— 125........... 2002
Rich HEIEF ... ..o.va iasss sasss wsvns 119.......... 2006
Kyle Gerner..........ccoeuevvveune. gL . J— 2006
Josten Coleman...........cee.u. 145.......... 2009
Ethan Plemel...........cccu 171.......... 2009
Austin Kelly ... 126......... 2012
Trent PRaCEK v ssmssmemss wssanse 160......... 2012
Ben Ketterling.................... i ; v P—— 2012
Austin Kelly.......cccoereinens 1L 1 SE— 2013
00131l 7 [ =) (——— 15— 2013
Kaleb Sell.....ccccooeiiineiiinnnn 21 3 To— 2014
Austin Burgard................ 126.......... 2018
Brackin Awender............. 138.......... 2019
Gabe Quandt.........cccceuernns i 2 LT 2020
Jacob Hankel..................... HWT.......2020
Jacolb Hatlkel «.mmmsvmaons HWT.......2021

6" Place

Brad Mayer........cusss s i 1y — 1979
Jim Jorgenson.........ccee... HWT......... 1982
Patil ShESrer . oo W HWT 1985
Paul Shearer.........ccosuueeeene g L1 TS— 1986
Keertry HATing o ouamms: sexee: 145............ 1989
Jeremy Engquist.............. j £ 1 - 1992
Jon PtaceK.......ccovvviennnn. L ¢ E— 1992
e 2T 2 o TOO——— o 1993
Philip Awender....ccsuu s LT 1993
Eric Ptacek......cccoovnieennnn. 140............ 1993
Jeremy Engquist............... 145............ 1993
Lucas Cling ..csvamswommmmses ({5 | J— 1995
Ryan Becker.........ccouune. 140............ 1996
J (9121800 i o 14270 ¢ RA— 103............ 1999
Kyjle Gertier: ..« mmswmesmn i ;L — 2005
Josten Coleman................. oL - 2007
Jordan Stenson.................. 215.eee 2007
Taylor Ptacek. ... oo L L T— 2008
Taylor Ptacek..........c......... 140............ 2009
Cady Raspriek:: s 215 2008
Max Ketterling.................. . | TE— 2010
Grayson Roney................. 126............. 2015
Cale Kelly s sommsamnesmmsine 220 xswsvanemsns 2015
Austin Burgard ... ; SRETE— 2016
Jarod Roth......cccceviiiniins 182............. 2016
BMEAre SEVEr s sassanio § 7 4 ¢ JP— 2019

Hunter Greenmyer........... .71 AR 2019



Tornado State Place Winners

7™ Place
CUPL SaVEY s somssassnmmsennans § R 0 1 —— 1998
Curt Savey.......cccceeerreenennn 119....e.. 1999
Jeremy Moore.................. AL TR 1999
Wade Gerner.........cccc...... I R——— 2000
Jake Forward.................... 171, 2000
Joel Erickson.........c.c.c...... i I 1o TO— 2002
Russ Sundby.......c.ccenunene. 7 [FR— 2002
Travis Hyatt.......c.cceevennn. (| 2004
Kyle Gerner.......ccccoecevereunn. 140 2004
Beau Voegell... .osmnmmsmon i 2 1 S— 2008
Coy Awender.........ccceuvne. 106....ccuc..c. 2015
Austin Burgard.................. 120 2017
Brackin Awender............... B CTR— 2017
s Tehidl ' [=T=] 1| R——— gL 2020
Marc Seyer.......ccceevcneerin 170 2020
Blaine Wald..........cccoveunenne. 138 2022
Bridger Bags s smsssmesnsss 145 sssimsa 222
8™ Place
Jeremy Moore..........ccuuene. HWT........... 1998
Adam Dahlstrom............... i 1 N 1999
Nathan Destrich..sosesmn i 51— 1999
Chris Hankel...........c..cc...... 215 s 2001
Cody KaspricK........coueveuenns 189...............2008
20 g 1= 5 1oy o ———— N I s R—— 2010
Ben Ketterling.........c.cceueeee. 2 A—— 2011
Michael Kelly..........ccoovennnee HWT............. 2012
(<10 21070 IRRIEN_——— L 7 S—— 2013
Jarod Roth.......ccceccvivinncnnae K - —— 2015
Hunter Greenmyer.............. 220 2018
(5Ts gl (=71 | SR——————— H . & [———— 2022
Josh Meehl........................... 182...ciniumriennes 2022
Mathias Dahlstrom.............. 106....cccunene. 2023

Landon Ptacek.....................195



100 WIN CLUB

Name Seasons Record WT. Class

Randy Becker 1968-73 101-29-4 98-107-119-132

Dan Larson 1978-84 101-53-4 105-112-119-126
Tony Skjefte 1982-87 106-59-1 98-105-112-126-132
Ben Brown 1982-87 100-56-1 105-112-138-145-155
Luke Iverson 1988-93 139-26 119-135-140-145-152
Scott German 1989-92 102-30 103-112-119-130

Jon Ptacek 1990-94 123-48 125-140-160-171-189
Eric Ptacek 1990-95 130-17-1 103-112-140-152-171
Kris Gilley 1991-94 112-15 103-112

Eric Goodman 1992-97 112-73 103-119-130-135
Collin Kelly 1994-00 181-33 103-119-135-145
Tom Iverson 1995-00 151-29 112-130-140

Adam Dahlstrom 1995-01 135-55 119-130-140-152-160
Curtis Savey 1996-01 133-38 103-119-130

Wade Gerner 1997-02 102-50 125-135-152-160
Travis Hyatt 2000-04 118-88 103-119-130-135
Tom Wipf 2000-04 100-60 103-112-125-145-152
Rich Heier 2002-06 103-62 103-112-119-119
Casey Buchholz 2002-06 148-32 103-112-125-140-145
Kyle Gerner 2001-06 142-94 103-112-130-140-145-152
Josten Coleman 2004-09 126-71 103-112-125-140-145
Josh Kelly 2004-09 159-44 103-112-119-125
Beau Voegeli 2004-09 167-80 119-125-130-135-160
Lance Ehrlin 2005-10 140-58 103-125-130-135
Cody Kasprick 2007-10 107-42 189-215-HWT

Taylor Ptacek 2006-10 131-52 140-145-160

Brady Coleman 2007-11 125-25 112-119-130

Deven Loepp 2006-11 164-25 103-119-125

Cody Voegeli 2008-12 154-19 103-112-135-145
Caden Coleman 2010-13 108-45 103-112-120-132
Cole Ehrlin 2009-14 127-46 103-119-140-152-170
Kaleb Sell 2011-14 101-56 106-120-138

Erik Loepp 2010-15 174-19 103-113-113-132-138
Michael Kelly 2011-16 179-27 HWT

Jarod Roth 2011-17 123-57 145-170-182-HWT
Austin Burgard 2013-18 138-73 106-113-120-126
Taylor Schall 2014-19 101-67 126-138-152-160

Coy Awender 2014-19 191-47 106-113-132

Brackin Awender  2016-20 113-61 113-126-138

Logan Sell 2015-20 120-63 120-145-160-182
Jacob Hankel 2017-21 113-83 220-HWT

Marc Seyer 2017-21 114-83 138-145-160-182-195



Year

1961-62
1962-63
1963-64
1964-65
1965-66
1966-67
1967-68
1968-69
1969-70
1970-71
1971-72
1972-73
1973-74
1974-75
1975-76
1976-77
1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00

Dual Record

7=7
8-5-1
12-2
10-6
8-4
4-7
8-2-1
10-4
15-1
10-7-1
10-4
13-0
10-2
2-10-1.
3-10
6-6
11-4

17-5-1
18-4-1
11-9-1
18-4
13-8
16-3
14-6-1
10=7=1
6-12
8-6-1
18-3
18-2
19-0
28-0
19-5
22-5
24-2
18-2
15-1
11-3

19-0

Team Season Dual Records

Year

2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2021-22
2022-23

Dual Record

12-11
12-11
5-8
8-7
1555
12-5
11-5
16-4
15-0
17-0
12-5
14-2
11-3
10-4
15-4
6-7
10-7
10-4
12-4
12-4
9-6
7-7
11-4



Year----Place

1969----- 1st
1970----- 1st
1973----- 1st
1973----- 6th
1974----- 1st
1978----- 1st
1978----- 8th
1980----- 1st
1981----- 1st
1982----- 1st
1983----- 1st
1985----- 7th
1991----- Sth
1992----- 1st
1992----- 2nd
1993----- 1st
1993----- 1st
1994----- 7th
1995----- 10th
1996----- 1st
1996----- 4th
1997----- 5th
1998----- 5th
1999----- 2nd
1999----- 3rd
2000----- 1st
2000----- 2nd
2000----- 1st
2002----- 2nd
2005----2nd
2005----6th
2006----2nd
2007----3rd
2007----4th
2007----4th
2008----1st
2008----2nd
2008----5th
2008----2nd
2009----1st
2009----1st
2009----1st
2009----1st
2010----1st
2010----1st
2010----1st
2010----1st

State and Region Tops

Tournament

REGION 1 INDIVIDUAL
REGION 1 INDIVIDUAL
REGION 1 INDIVIDUAL
STATE TOURNEY
REGION 1 INDIVIDUAL
REGION 1 INDIVIDUAL
STATE TOURNEY
REGION 1 INDIVIDUAL
REGION 1 INDIVIDUAL
REGION 1 INDIVIDUAL
REGION 1 INDIVIDUAL
STATE TOURNEY
STATE TOURNEY
REGION 1 INDIVIDUAL
STATE TOURNEY
REGION 1 INDIVIDUAL
STATE TOURNEY
STATE TOURNEY
STATE TOURNEY
REGION 1 INDIVIDUAL
STATE TOURNEY
STATE TOURNEY
STATE TOURNEY
REGION 1

STATE TOURNEY
REGION 1

State Individual Tourney

STATE DUAL Tournament

REGION 1 INDIVIDUAL
Region 1 Dual Tourney
State Dual Tourney
State Individual Tourney
REGION 1 INDIVIDUAL
Region 1 Dual Tourney
State Individual Tourney

Region 1 Individual Tourney

Region 1 Dual Tourney
State Dual Tourney
State Individual Tourney
Region 1 Dual Tourney
Region 1 Individual
State Dual Tournament
State Individual Tourney
Region 1 Dual Tourney
Region 1 Individual
State Dual Tournament
State Individual Tourney

Location

Oakes
Oakes
Oakes
Jamestown
Oakes
Ellendale
Jamestown
Ellendale
Ellendale
Ellendale
Ellendale
Bismarck
Minot
Ellendale
Minot
Ellendale
Minot
Minot
Minot
Ellendale
Minot
Bismarck
MINOT
WISHEK
BISMARCK
ENDERLIN
MINOT
MINOT
KINDRED
Oakes
Bismarck
Fargo
Oakes
LaMoure
Fargo
Wishek
Kindred
Bismarck
Bismarck
Lisbon
Ellendale
Fargo
Fargo
Napoleon
Kindred
Fargo
Fargo



2011----2nd
2011----1st
2011----2nd
2011----1st
2012----3rd
2012----3rd
2012----1st
2013----4th
2013----2nd
2013----4th
2014----4th
2014----2nd
2014----5th
2015----2nd
2015----2nd
2015----3rd
2015----3rd
2016----5th
2016----3rd
2016----6th
2017----2nd
2017----2nd
2017----6th
2017----12th
2018----3rd
2018----2nd
2018----16th
2019----3rd
2019----3rd
2019----9th
2020----3rd
2020----3rd
2020----6th
2021----5th
2021----3rd
2022----3rd
2022----4th
2023----4th
2023----4th

State and Region Tops

Region 1 Dual Tourney
Region 1 Individual Tourney
State Dual Tourney

State Individual Tourney
Region 1 Dual Tourney
Region 1 Individual Tourney
State Individual Tourney
Region 1 Dual Tourney
Region 1 Individual Tourney
State Individual Tourney
Region 1 Dual Tourney
Region 1 Individual Tourney
State Individual Tourney
Region 1 Dual Tourney
Region 1 Individual Tourney
State Dual Tourney

State Individual Tourney
Region 1 Dual Tourney
Region 1 Individual Tourney
State Individual Tourney
Region 1 Dual Tourney
Region 1 Individual Tourney
State Dual Tourney

State Individual Tourney
Region 1 Dual Tourney
Region 1 Individual Tourney
State Individual Tourney
Region 1 Dual Tourney
Region 1 Individual Tourney
State Individual Tourney
Region 1 Dual Tourney
Region 1 Individual Tourney
State Individual Tourney
Region 1 Dual Tourney
Region 1 Individual Tourney
Region 1 Dual Tourney
Region 1 Individual Tourney
Region 1 Dual Tourney
Region 1 Individual Tourney

Ellendale
Linton
Fargo
Fargo
Ashley
LaMoure
Bismarck
Oakes
Napoleon
Fargo
Linton
Lisbon
Bismarck
LaMoure
Oakes
Fargo
Fargo
Kindred
Wishek
Fargo
Lisbon
Ellendale
Fargo
Fargo
Napoleon
Kindred
Fargo
Ellendale
Linton
Fargo
Ashley
LaMoure
Fargo
Oakes
Napoleon
Linton
Lisbon
LaMoure
Oakes



Name

Walter Loepp
Dennis Jacobson
Rich Brtschinsky
Morris Henjum
D] Jensen

Pete Awender
Larry Roney

Pat Kelly
Dennis Hankel
Hilton Barnes
Curtis Kast
Richard Hurt
Rodney Garland
John Hellman
George Hoffman
Chris Larson
Jeff Pranke

Don Hankel
Rich Garland
Herb Hill
Richard Dallman
Tom Anderson
Jim Dudley
Paul Vorachek
Chas Geffre
Steve Pickell
Vern Dietz

Tom Kriz

Larry Knoke
John Rehovsky
Eugene Weigel
Steve Bailey
Noel Spear

Tim Kelly

Dale Skjefte
Gary Strutz
Greg Strutz
Mark Huebner
Ed Wood

Roger Plants
Dave Titus
Dennis Hoye
Pual Zimbleman
Glenn Lemier
Russ Larson
Ken Loepp

V- seasons

1961-64
1961-64
1961-64
1961-63
1961-63
1961-62
1961-62
1961-63
1961-63
1961-63
1961-63
1961-62
1961-65
1962-63
1962-64
1962-63
1962-63
1962-63
1962-66
1962-66
1962-66
1962-63
1962-64
1963-64
1963-64
1963-64
1963-65
1963-64
1963-67
1963-65
1964-68
1964-65
1964-66
1964-68
1964-65
1964-67
1964-66
1965-66
1965-66
1965-66
1965-69
1965-66
1965-69
1966-70
1966-71
1966-68

OHS Alumni Roster

Record

32-6-3
27-13-4
2-12-1
5-12-1
6=7-2
8-4-2
10-4-1
15-4
17=9=1
19=7=1
20-4-1
3-10
25-21-2
3-11
18-9
5-3-1
2-3
11-2
46-9-1
45-12
11-23

WT. Classes

95, 103
112, 120
120, 138
127, 138
133

138

145

154
154, 165
180
HWT
138

95, 112

127,133
138

145

165
95,103,112
154-165
95,185
HWT

165

127

145

154

HWT

145
133,145,154

95,112,127
120

127
133,145
154
180,HWT
154-165
95

103

138

138, 154
95,154
HWT
95,103,133
103,167
103,112



OHS Alumni Roster

Don Zieman 1966-69 46-9-2 127,138
Craig Kaper 1966-67 1-9 133

Kirk Mickel 1966-67 7-4 138

James Kootsikas 1966-68 24-7-1 180,HWT
Bob Hoffman 1966-69 4-10 120

Joe Adams 1967-687 1-4

Arvid Carlson 1967-71 34-30-2 103,115,126
Wayne Becker 1967-70 44-18-5 120,127,130
Joe Kelly 1967-70 40-20 165

Keith Kast 1967-70 30-14 HWT

Bob Schnieder 1967-70 12-6-1 145

Al Zimbleman 1968-70 21-15-1 145,175
Gordon Brummund 1968-70 26-20 165

Doug Andrus 1968-71 27-32-1 180

Pat Mathern 1969-71 13-15 98,112
Mickey Michel 1969-70 7:12=2 155

Richard Huebner 1970-71 5-12-2 155

Kevin Clark 1968-71 13-13 103,112
Tom Kelly 1969-71 26-24 133,138,155
Kevin Carlson 1970-72 11-17-1 112,119
Steve Trett 1968-72 52-14 120,132,138
Richard Johnson 1970-72 26-23 145

Don Henjum 1970-73- 13-21 167

Rob Kelly 1971-73 26-18-2 155,167
Randy Becker 1968-73 101-29-4 98,107,119,132
Paul Lemier 1969-73 11-7-4 98,119,138
Daryl Gemar 1973-76 13-23 145,155
Steve Jorgenson 1975-76 4-6 185

Reggie Brummund 1970-74 80-15-1 132,138,145
Rich Gemar 1970-74 65-19 HWT

Roger Becker 1971-74 37-27-2 145,155
Keith Loepp 1970-75- 81-41-1 98,105,119
Randy Clark 1970-75 74-42-1 98,112,126
Don Rust 1972-75 44-26-2 185

Paul Savey 1973-75 32-15-1 132,138

Bill Benzel 1973-75 30-21-1 167

Bob Carlson 1972-77 75-30-1 105,112,126
Jeff Pfeifer 1974-77 25-27 98,126
Louis Pickell 1974-78 51-47-2 138,145,155
Glenn Kinzler 1974-78 60-25 HWT

Tim Kunrath 1975-78 58-21-1 132,138
Dave McCullough 1976-78 2-6 145

Jerry Miller 1975-78 47-26-3 167,185
Tim Pahl 1975-78 40-30-2 155,167,185
Curt Swanson 1976-78 16-22-1 145

Steve Anderson 1977-79 21-12 132,138,145
Scott Skjefte 1976-80 49-28-1 119,138,145
Brad Mayer 1977-80 47-14 167

Joel Sullivan 1978-80 15-19 185



OHS Alumni Roster

Dean Shearer 1977-80 27-32 126,138

Tim Hansen 1981 13-16 132

Blaine Zieman 1976-81 79-34-1 98,112,126,145
Bob Fenno 1976-81 66-41-2 119,132

Dave Ehrlin 1978-81 29-10 155

Jerry Young 1978-81 28-23-1 HWT

Bill Olderness 1978-79 4-9 119

Richard Mayer 1977-79 23-16 155,185

Brian Ringdahl 1977-82 68-19 145,167

Jim Bopp 1979-82 36-19 185

Rodney Schmitz 1979-80 0-8 119

Eldon Skjefte 1979-80 2-4 132,138

Kevon Greenmyer 1979-80 2-6 155

Kevin Schmitz 1980-81 . 2-1 132

Wayne Sellner 1977-79 38-16 105,112

Steve Christiansen  1979-80 0-3 119

Joe Meehl 178-82 9-32 105,112,119
Todd Gemar 1978-81 2-19 HWT

Mike Trinka 1980-81 4-2 185

Mike Crane 1980-83 51-35 126-132

Randy Sell 1977-83 64-35-1 98,138

Joe Roney 1980-84 18-12 138,145,155
Barry Brummund 1981-84 8-4 155,167

Bryan Mayer 1982-84 1-3 167

Corey Raugutt 1982-84 10-22 112,119

Tim Adair 1981-84 47-20-3 185

Jim Jorgenson 1981-84 55-25- HWT

Dan Larson 1978-84 101-53-4 105,112,119,126
Scott Wertz 1981-85 74-48 105,119,155,167
John Skjefte 1982-85 69-29 155,167,185
Bruce Skjefte 1982-85 18-55 105,132,138,155
Todd Haak 1984-85 5-3 185,HWT

Joe Pritchard 1983-84 8-16 138,145

Mike Vitense 1980-86 79-74-2 98,112,119,32,45
Tony Skjefte 1982-87 106-59-1 98,105,112,26,32
Bryan German 1985-87 15-25 185, HWT

Brad Aune 1986-87 9-29 167

Kevin Schulz 1986-87 8-10 105,119

Alan Lewis 1982-87 65-35 98,105,138,145
Ben Brown 1982-87 100-56-1 105,112,38,45,55
Andy Seyer 1986-87 6-17 138,167

Paul Shearer 1984-87 67-20 155,185 HWT
Tim Maddock 1982-86 17-40 112,119

Pat Awender 1982-88 98-48-4 112,132,140
Tom Weiss 1982-86 12-9 145,155,167
Cary Garland 1982-88 2-16 119,125,130
Pual Ptacek 1986-88 17-14 155,160

Jerry Hollingsworth  1986-88 38-16 HWT

Rodney Anderson 1987-88 0-1 119



Mark Iverson
Duane Nelson
Richard Moore
Kenny Haring
Corey Olderness
Justin Bopp

Dan Hansen
Todd Strutz
Mark Ptacek
Gary Meehl

Mike Wertz
Ryan Heier
Jason Hild

Jake Kelly

Lee Zimbelman
Kurt Vitense
Troy Freeland
Jim German
Jason Roney
Perry Awender
Jim Skjefte
Johnah Neuharth
George Iverson
Chad Henningson
Tony Kelson
Scott German
Chris Goodman
Mike Pickell
Aaron Galbreath
Ryan Thorpe
Randy Heier
Jeremy Engquist
Lee Zimbelman
Matt German
Luke Ivereson
Jon Ptacek
Brent Loepp

Eric Hollingsworth
Kevin Haring
Kris Gilley
Jason Quandt
Blaine Voightman
Eric Ptacek
Lucas Cline
Phillip Awender
Eric Garland
Chad Ringdahl
Jeremy Hankel
Cale Larson

1987-88
1987-88
1987-89
1985-89
1984-87
1985-89
1985-89
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1987

1988-90
1988-90
1989-90
1984-85
1985-87
1986-89
1987-90
1986-87
1986-91
1986-88
1987-91
1988-91
1991

1989-91
1989-92
1990-92
1991-92
1989-90
1989-93
1989-93
1989-93
1990-93
1990-93
1988-93
1990-94
1991-94
1990-91
1991-94
1991-94
1992-94
1992-94
1990-95
1990-95
1990-95
1991-95
1991-95
1991-95
1991-96

OHS Alumni Roster

0-1

0-1
19-26
47-47-1
29-24
36-30-1
23-29-1

2-10
3-14
4-6
28-24-1
34-25-2
10-15
0-1
21-22
12-20
29-37
28-28
89-51
6-22
31-63
29-30-1
3-4
23-29
102-30
5-9
7-14
1-12
87-14
63-58
82-38-2
76-27
86-18
139-26
123-48
26-29-1
0-1

112-15
56-40
30-20
130-17-1
33-26
80-31
30-30
43-40
38-28
91-50-1

152
171

125,130
119,132,145
98,125,132
167,185,189
138,145,152

119

135

160

152

145, 152

HWT

171, 189

98

105, 112

105, 119, 135
119, 125

98, 112

92, 112, 119
105, 119, 130
98,03,12,19,30,35
103, 135

145, 152, 160
171, 189

103, 112, 119, 130
112, 119, 125
140, 145, 152
HWT

103, 125, 130
160, 171

119, 125, 140, 145
HWT

112, 119, 125
119,35,40,45, 52
125,40,60,71,89
135,140,145

140

112,119,135
103,112

189
119,125.135,140
103,112,40,52,171
160

135,145

125,130

HWT

189, HWT
112,119,30, 35,45



Jarret Schroeder
Waylon Heningson
Bryon Loepp
Brian Lunde
Chad Skog

Chad Johnson
Ben Iverson

Eric Goodman
Chad Poppen
Merrick Malmberg
Ryan Becker
Eric Voightman
Robert Thorpe
Justin Foss

Rich Lacina
Adam Kelly

Jeff Schroeder
Shay Nelson
Shawn Hankel
Rich Stecher
Ross Thorpe
Jeremy schmitz
Bart Reich
Nathan Oestrich
Jacob Forward
Collin Kelly
Nathan Person
Travis Kuhn
Tom Iverson
Jerry Fawcett
Chet Kopperud
Adam Dahlstrom
Jeremy Moore
Curtis Savey
Chris Brummund
Shannon Moch
Chris Hankel
Jake Seelye

Joe Ketterling
Joel Erickson
Josh Brummund
Kelly Brummund
Russ Sundby
Steve Hoikkala
Wade Gerner
Wade Kappenman
Justin Pahl
Brandon Carlson
Russ Heier

1991-96
1992

1993-96
1996

1996

1996

1992-96
1992-97
1993

1994-96
1994-97
1993-9/
1993-97
1996-97
1996-98
1995-98
1994-98
1995-96
1994-95
1994-95
1994-99
1994-95
1995-99
1995-99
1994-00
1994-00
1995-00
1995-98
1995-00
1997-00
1997-00
1995-01
1996-01
1996-01
1997-01
1998-99
1998-01
1996-98
1998-02
1997-02
1997-99
1999-00
1999-02
1997-99
1997-02
1996-02
2001-02
2000-03
2000-03

OHS Alumni Roster

88-38
7-7
9-18
8<5
33-6
22-12
31-34
112-73
0-1
3-5
95-57
79-43
41-31
12-11
19-20
39-27
99-28
13-17
21-25
0-1
58-35
0-4
16-26
72-29
77-51
181-33
97-44
19-20
151-29
12-28
23-27
135-55
83-46
133-38
12-35
1-3
42-41
3=i7
13-49
77-58
6-9
3=3
39-47
16-27
102-50
39-36
20-23
56-75
74-63

130,135,45,52,60
130

119,125,130

171

HWT

130

152,160,171,
103,119,130,135
140

145,152
135,140,145
103,19,25,40,45,52
112,19,30,52,60,71
171

119,140,152
140,145,152
140,171,189

103

103-11

112

160-171

145

215-HWT

189-215
25-30-40-45-60-71
103-119-135-145
103-25-35-152-160
145-152-171
112-130-140
152-160-171-189
140-145-160-189
119-30-40-152-160
HWT

103-119-130
60-71-89-215-HWT
160

189-215

125

189-215
103-130-135

152

140

145-171

125
125-135-152-160
130-145-152

HWT
135-145-152-160
130-135-145
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Pete Forward 1999-03 56-43 125-140

Wayne Fawcett 2001-04 71-77 140-145-160-171
Travis Hyatt 2000-04 118-88 103-119-130-135
Tom Wipf 2000-04 100-60 103-112-125-140-152
Dusty Hyatt 2002-06 92-66 145-171-189
Brandon Skjefte 2004-06 28-61 103-130-140

Jared Sundby 2002-06 76-49 103-119-152

Justin Quandt 2002-06 61-62 140-160-215

Kyle Gerner 2001-06 141-94 103-12-25-40-45-52
Rich Heier 2002-06 103-62 103-112-119

Casey Buchholz 2002-06 148-32 103-12-25-40-45
Jesse Maly 2004-08 98-72 215-HWT

Gerratt Brown 2008-09 0-0 171-160

Josten Coleman 2004-09 126-71 103-112-125-140-145
Daniel Glynn 2006-09 17-24 171

Josh Kelly 2005-09 159-44 103-112-119-125
Trey Peterson 2006-09 40-48 160-189-215-Hwt
Nathan Quandt 2006-09 54-72 160-171-189

Beau Voegeli 2004-09 167-80 119-125-130-135-160
Lance Ehrlin 2005-10 140-58 103-125-130-135
Ernie Hicks 2006-10 42-48 152-160-171

Cody Kasprick 2007-10 107-42 189-215-Hwt

Max Ketterling 2007-10 46-47 135-160-Hwt- 215
Rob Krueger 2006-10 74-51 135-145-152

Ethan Plemel 2006-10 97-58 152-160-171-189
Taylor Ptacek 2006-10 131-52 140-145-160

Brady Coleman 2007-11 125-25 112-119-130

Deven Loepp 2006-11 164-25 103-119-125

Cody Voegeli 2009-12 154-19 103-112-135-145
Ben Ketterling 2009-12 79-73 145-171-182

Jason Roth 2009-12 57-59 119-125-130-132
Austin Foster 2010-12 45-35 189-215-220

Steed Nelson 2010-12 0-0 Hwt

Zach Andrus 2010-12 12-28 Hwt

Josh Theademan 2011-12 0-0 170

Trenton Ptacek 2010-13 99-71 140-145-160-152
Caden Coleman 2010-13 108-45 103-112-120-132
Chris Tyre 2011-13 23-45 135-138-145

Robert Schmit 2011-13 30-33 119-120-126

Zach Boice 2011-13 2-10 160-170

Wyatt Johnson 2010-12 1-15 160-170

Logan Maddock 2011-13 10-20 120-126

Niko Pederson 2012-13 5-3 152

Cole Ehrlin 2009-14 127-46 103-119-140-152-170
Kaleb Sell 2011-14 101-56 106-120-138

Scott Ketterling 2012-14 50-48 140-152-160

Tristan Schmitz 2011-14 43-55 170-182-195

Keaton Peterson 2011-14 53-53 152-160-170

Austin Kelly 2012-15 88-44 126-138-145-160
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Jed Bopp 2013-15 83-42 182-195

Cole Kelly 2013-15 79-56 220

Jon Brummund 2012-15 26-38 113-120

Erik Loepp 2010-15 174-19 103-113-113-132-138
Michael Kelly 2011-16 179-27 HWT

Grayson Roney 2012-16 96-53 113-120-126

Dillon Ost 2014-16 22-62 132-138-145

Jarod Roth 2011-17 123-57 145-170-182-HWT
Chris Schmit 2011-17 70-67 103-112-132-160
Austin Burgard 2013-18 138-73 106-113-120-126
Sever Skjefte 2016-18 25-59 138-152-170

Taylor Schall 2014-19 101-67 126-138-152-160

Coy Awender 2014-19 191-47 106-113-132

Trever Meyer 2014-19 27-68 126-138-152-160
Ryan Hermes 2016-20 30-57 145-152-160

Gabe Quandt 2016-20 69-98 152-160-195

Hunter Greenmyer  2015-20 98-103 HWT-220

Brackin Awender 2016-20 113-61 113-126-138

Logan Sell 2015-20 120-63 120-145-160-182
Jacob Hankel 2017-21 113-83 220-HWT

Marc Seyer 2017-21 114-84 138-145-160-182-195
John German 2017-22 87-104 106-113-126-145-152
Cody Meehl 2019-22 91-55 106-113-120-126
Jaydon Hankel 2020-23 53-39 220-HWT

Landon Ptacek 2019-23 62-69 160-170-182-195
Grant Wagner 2019-23 94-65 106-126-132-138

Blaine Wald 2019-23 85-75 126-132-138-145



WT
98
103
105
106
112
113
119
120
125
126
130
132
135
138
140
145
152
160
167
170

NAME

Randy Clark
Kris Gilley
Walter Loepp
Kaleb Sell
Kris Gilley
Erik Loepp
Eric Goodman
Erik Loepp
Matt German
Bob Carlson
Curt Savey
Pat Awender
Cale Larson
Kaleb Sell
Eric Ptacek
Ryan Becker
Eric Voightman
Randy Heier
Don Henjum
Cole Ehrlin

171 Tony Kelson
182 Jed Bopp

185

Bryan German

189 Jeff Schroeder

195

Cole Kelly

215 Trey Peterson

220

Cole Kelly

HWT Michael Kelly

TIME YEAR

:25  1971-1S972
:07  1992-1993
115 1963-1964
132 2011-2012
110 1993-1994
:19  2011-2012
112 1993-1994
133 2012-2013
114 1992-1993
114 1975-1976
120 2000-2001
:14  1985-1986
123 1994-1995
:07  2013-2014
:05  1992-1993
114 1996-1997
120 1996-1997
111 1990-1991
116 1972-1973
120 2013-2014
:09 1988-1989
:25 2012-2013
118  1986-1987
117 1997-1998
119  2011-2012
:19  2007-2008
118 2011-2012
:08  2015-2016

Bold Current WT classes

Quickest Pins

State Finals



